
TG07.3 Miscellaneous Metals IFB Cover Letter, 08/20/2014 

 

 

INVITATION FOR BID (IFB) 

TG07.3 MISCELLANEOUS METALS 

08/20/2014 
 
Dear Bidder; 

 

Thank you for your interest in bidding the TG07.3 Miscellaneous Metals Package. The following attached 

documents represent the Bidding Documents: 

 Project Bidding Manual Revision 26, dated 08/12/2014. 

 Exhibit A – Trade Subcontractor Bid Package Manual and Forms – Contract #301000703, dated 

08/20/2014. 

 Long Form Subcontract, Subcontract #301000703, dated 08/20/2014, which includes Exhibits B, C, D, E, 

F, G, H, I, J, K, L, M, N, O, P, Q, R, S, U & W. 

 Specifications Division 00/01 prepared for the Transbay Joint Powers Authority, Section 00 01 10 Table of 

Contents dated 08/11/2014. 

 IFC Main Package Plans and Specifications prepared for the Transbay Joint Powers Authority, dated 

03/31/2014. 

 ASI 117 - MEP/TE/SE/VT Addendum 3 Plans and Specifications prepared for the Transbay Joint Powers 

Authority, dated 06/27/2014. 

 ASI 118 - MEP/TE/SE/VT Addendum 4 Plans and Specifications prepared for the Transbay Joint Powers 

Authority, dated 06/30/2014. 

 ASI 119 – VE for Addendum 4 and VE for Secondary Mitigation Round 2 Plans and Specifications 

prepared for the Transbay Joint Powers Authority, dated 07/02/2014. 

 ASI 120- TG08.3- Skylights (W-10), TG08.7- Glass Floors (W-12, W-13), and/or TG08.10- Glass Curtain 

Wall (W-2, W-3, W-4, W-6, W-8) Plans and Specifications prepared for the Transbay Joint Powers 

Authority, dated 07/11/2014. 

 ASI 121 – MEP/TE/SE/VT IFB Addendum #5 Plans and Specifications prepared for the Transbay Joint 

Powers Authority, dated 07/18/2014. 

 ASI 122 – VE Round 3 Plans prepared for the Transbay Joint Powers Authority, dated 07/23/2014. 

 ASI 123 – Civil/Utilities and RFI Responses Plans and Specifications prepared for the Transbay Joint 

Powers Authority, dated 08/06/2014. 

 

Please refer to Exhibit A regarding the protocol for communication with Webcor/Obayashi Joint Venture. 

 

At no time during the bid process (defined as the time between issuance of the IFB until award of Subcontract to 

Trade Subcontractor) shall Bidders contact any person(s) or staff of the TJPA, TJPA Program Management/Program 

Controls (PMPC) team, Webcor/Obayashi Joint Venture, CM Oversight (CMO), or other TJPA Consultants 

regarding the IFB.  The only contact is for submission of questions using the contact directions as described in 

Exhibit A, Section III. “Communication with Webcor Obayashi Joint Venture”. 

 

Sincerely, 

WEBCOR/OBAYASHI JOINT VENTURE 


